

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1095559

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
□ Oil □ WSW □ SHOW □ Gas □ D&A □ ENHR □ SIGW □ OG □ GSW □ Temp. Abd. □ CM (Coal Bed Methane) □ Cathodic □ Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Producing Formation: Kelly Bushing: Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ ENHR Permit #: ☐ GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease I	Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:				
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in press o surface test, along v	ures, whe	ther shut-in pre chart(s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati	c level, hydrosta space is neede	tic pressures, b d.	ottom hole temp	erature, fluid recov
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	alled to kcc-well-	logs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Y	es No			J	on (Top), Depth		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Y	es No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run			es No						
List All E. Logs Run:									
				RECORD	Ne				
	0: 11.1					ermediate, product		" 0 1	T 15
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing t (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percer Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additives	
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Dottom								
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
1 lug 011 20110									
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well	?			Yes	No (If No, s	skip questions 2 a	nd 3)
Does the volume of the t			-		-			skip question 3)	
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment informatio	n submitted	to the chemical of	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, i	ill out Page Three	of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perl				cture, Shot, Ceme	nt Squeeze Recor	rd Depth
						(* *			200
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t·	Liner Run:			
		0017111				[Yes N	o	
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	HR.	Producing Meth	nod:	g 🗌	Gas Lift (Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DIODOCITI	01.05.040			4ETUOD 05	. 00145/	TION:		DDOD! ICT!	
DISPOSITION Solo	ON OF GAS: Used on Lease		N Open Hole	∥ETHOD OF Perf.			mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:
	bmit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)		(Submit		mit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Mull Drilling Company, Inc.
Well Name	Herrick OWWO 1-7
Doc ID	1095559

Perforations

Shots Per Foot	Perforation Record	Material Record	Depth
8	4348' - 4368'	500 gal 7 1/2% MCA, 20 bbl Ammonium Chl, 1000 gal 7 1/2% HCl w/3% HF	
4	4360' - 4368'		
	Cut (4) 300' laterals @ 4367', 4365', 4363', 4361'	8% Ammonium Chl, back-jetted w/300 gal AC, 250 gal 7.5% HCl, 20 bbl Ammonium Chl, 500 gal 7.5 - 3 HF, 10 bbl Ammonium Chl	
	CIBP		4320'
4	4278' - 4281'	250 gal 15% MCA	
	CIBP		4242'
4	4127' - 4130'	500 gal 15% MCA	
4	4130' - 4136' and 4150' - 4154'	1500 gl 15% MCA, 3000 gal 20% NEFE	

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 05, 2012

Mark Shreve Mull Drilling Company, Inc. 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 1200 WICHITA, KS 67206

Re: ACO1

API 15-135-24243-00-01 Herrick OWWO 1-7 SW/4 Sec.07-18S-23W Ness County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Mark Shreve



SERVICE LOCATIONS
1. LANGE LAN

WELL/PROJECT NO.

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

J

Herrick

TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR

SERVICE

SALES

WELL TYPE

WELL CATEGORY

DUNG

Development

REFERRAL LOCATION

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS

HARGE IO:	MOCO JCILING	DDRESS ()	

 Z_{0} TICKET 23117

		_
17-18-22		Church Part 22: 18
WELL LOCATION	WELL PERMIT NO.	1
	10000	JOB PURPOSE
	一 タシンナン	- F
ORDER NO.	SHIPPED DELIVERED TO , O	RIG NAMENO. SHIPPED
13(/04/2)	122 CR3 127	2
CWNER	2	
	ICITY	COUNTY/PARISH
— ئر		
PAGE OF		

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS	but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions	LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to				22	280	276	286	283	327	578	575	PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACC
SWIFT SERVICES, INC.		rees to REMIT DAYMENT TO:			KIN KIN KIND	100 OV	Flooding)	T) 200 00.	A Carlo	SAST CEMIN WE	VENE BONEY TOXAL	2		ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT		SURVEY AGREE DECIDED AGREE			266	1800 901	9/100	9/100/	70.70			S W.	QTY. UM QTY. UM	
50btoto1 12,510 CC	PAGE TOTAL S390	\neg			2500 500	00 05% USB	200 100 00		10	علا	1500 00 1500 00	T	PRICE	

ATE SIGNED

TIME SIGNED

Z Z

NESS CITY, KS 67560

785-798-2300

P.O. BOX 466

WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?

7 **TAX**

650179

ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?

SHO

O NO

TOTAL

13,160 79

Thank You!

☐ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

SWIFT OPERATOR

ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket

APPROVAL



TICKET CONTINUATION

e.		2561	582					ì							HH	212	913	0/1/2	404	403	Usa !	dos	PRICE REFERENCE	Service	U
			vi																				SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	lue.	
			.	·																_	1	1	ENCE/ ACCOUNTING LOC ACCT (Off: 785-798-23	PO Box 466. Ness City, KS 67560
	CHAR	SERVIC												ŕ	<i>α</i>	,	(X)		T		0	·	TIME		1 1
	CHARGE TOTAL WEIGHT AS LOADED MILES		Distract (min)												e hard reward	-let colleron	Rote Uh Scratcher	Op Plus	6	Coment Baskets	Controlizer	Guztle, shoe,	DESCRIPTION	CUSTOMER MULL Drilling	TONE CONTINUATION
	TON MILES	CUBIC FEET	7 Cu				-								52	FILLS 52 11			53 in	53/in	521	7	QTY. UM	WELL HENNEL	The same of the sa
CONTINUATION TOTAL			-			-			 		_				100	100	Blex.	100	102	/lea	9 00	<u>``</u>	QTY. UM	1-7	
FIONTOTAL	1	12 C	250											V. C. C. C.	8227	00 JOT	SIND	1000	300 PK	25/20 40	2000	160,00	UNIT	DATE 13 () EN 12	No. 23
5390.00	100 00	2000					-					-	-			SQ 22/2	18 80 B	00 001	00 CAPE	250 00	63000	16000	AMOUNT	PAGE 2 OF	117

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOBILÓG DATE 3 JUNI 12 PAGINO. CUSTOMER Dr. 11ing ower covert long string TICKET NO. 23/17 WELL NO. LEASE Herrick VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) 2005k 50/50 poz/28/ge)

72" × 14" Casing, 113 jts - 4487'

She jt 41' float colle=4443' Portable=#72 1650'

Cont 7, 3,45,7,9,11,3,71 Roshet=72 2330 ON LOC TRK 114 Jun 14 0000 Start 52" 19# casing in well Drop ball 0230 1300 attempt to circulate - pum to 1300 psi - hollog hook to truck - 1750ps: - circulate & 46pm 0345 - Circulate an/ med pupp - no RUTATE
Peup 15 661 KCL 15 Purp 1000 gal Floceck-21 Pump 5 bbl KCL flah Plua RH 30545 24 0512 431 0517 Displace Day 250 800 LAND plug Relocuse pressure to truck - direct up 30 0605 Wash trusk Rack up

phonoplete CHO Hungs Rob, Dave & BAINE



SERVINGE LOCATIONS

WELL/PROJECT NO.

LEASE

HERRICK

RIG NAME/NO.

STATE CITY

SHIPPED DELIVERED TO

VIA

VIA

C

STATE

CITY

SHIPPED DELIVERED TO

6-21-12 ORDER NO.

3ms

WELL PERMIT NO.

COUNTY/PARISH

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR

MELL TYPE

WELL TYPE

WELL CATEGORY SERVICE

 <u> </u>		
ADDRESS I DEC DECE CO. LAX.	3 こうこう	

Nº 22676 TICKET

	PAGE	
_	유	

OWNER

	makken even	materials and services listed on this ticket	ereby acknowledges receipt of the r	CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.	R ACCEPTANCE OF N	CUSTOME	SWIFT OPERATOR 1
シージャシン	TOTAL	CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND	CUSTO	- 00			
···.		☐ YES ☐ NO		785-798-2300	Ú ≯ A.M.	1030	16-21-12
218 61	TAX C	PERFORMED JOB STACTORILY? STACTORILY? YOU SA ISSIED WITH OUR SERVICES	AND SATI	NESS CITY, KS 67560	1	THE CICHED	X ON I
	3	DUT DELAY?	•	DO POY ASS	OR TO	MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS	START OF WORK OR DELI
-						NTY provisions.	LIMITED WARRANTY provisions
5430100	PAGE IOIAL	RMED	WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?		VDEMNITY, and	but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and	but are not limited
		EY AGREE DECIDED AGREE		REMIT PAYMENT TO:	es and agrees to	LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to	the terms and cond
	-						
250 00	250 000	14. 58. 65 SB OLER					
0000	700	3	A.S	MEJEMUM DANAGE CHANGE			582
10,00)))	350 cox		Service CHARGE COMOT	-		581
20 00 00 00	3700	2 right		D-AN	_		290
100 00	د 20 20	Solves		Flocere	-		7.76
2 300 00	F 4	200/5/6	ANGEL	SWITH MULTE DENSITY STANGES	-		330
12.5000	13 KO 100	ी (उठ्ठर		PUMP CHARGE	-		5760
500	h 00)0 ME		MILEAGE HIII	-		\$75
AMOUNT	UNIT	מדי. עזא מדי. עזא		DF DESCRIPTION	LOC ACCT [PART NUMBER	REFERENCE
	-						BBICE
a, bu as	Ness Con K-22, 12 w. vs		COMENT PORT COURS	DEUCLOPMENT COMENT P		INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	REFERRAL LOCATION
	WELL LOCATION	WELL PERMIT NO. WELL	V	WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE	WELL	WELL TYPE	

SWIFT OPERATOR

MOREL WASON

APPROVAL.

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** DATE 6-21-12 PAGE NO. CUSTOMER DRIG.Co. INC. LEASE HERRICK WELL NO. PRESSURE (PSI)
TUBING CASING PUMPS DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS 1030 ON LOCATEDA TUBENG - 23/8 CASZNG - 51/2" PORT COLUR- 1650 1035 1000 PSI TEST CASEDO - HEUS 1040 3 OPEN PURT COUSE INT RATE 350 1045 111 350 MEX COMENT 200 SKS SMD 51/2 1120 4 500 DISPLACE CEMENT 1130 CLOSE PORT COURS - PSETEST HELD 1000 CIRCULATES 20 SKS COMENTO POT 450 RW 4 JB - CDECUATE CLEAN 1140 4 20 WASH TRUCK JOR COMPLETE 1200 WANE, NICK, ROB



CATY, STATE, ZIP CODE

MIALL DRILLING-

TICKET 22740

	1
PAGE OF	04/10
- QF	0 17 /

SWAT OPERATOR ACCUSES	AND START OF WORK OR DELIVEBY OF GOODS X DATE SIGNED ALE JUM 12 TIME SIGNED CHRISTOPE OF COED TO START OF WORK OR DELIVEBY OF GOODS TIME SIGNED TO START OF WORK OR DELIVEBY OF GOODS	LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.	583 583 	290	PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE ANTI HUMBER LOC	REFERRAL LOCATION WELL TYPE A. INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	SERVING LOCATIONS 1. NESS OF THE CONTRACTO 2. TICKET TYPE CONTRACTO 1. SERVICE W.) (A)
APPROVAL APPROVAL	P.O. BOX 466 P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 NESS 785-798-2300	REMIT PAYMENT TO:	STANDARD CEMENT SERVICE CLARGE CEMENT	HALAD-I D-AIR	ACCT DESCRIPTION ACCT DESCRIPTION ACCT DESCRIPTION	DEVELORMENT PERF SQUEEZE	TICKET TYPE COMPRACTOR SERVICE WHALLST WELL SERV RIGHAMEANO.
23 of Plannaha 198 on a Services (SEE) on this 1966	PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY? ARE YOU SATISFIED WITHOUR SERVICE? OF CALCULATIONS CALCULATIONS CALCULATIONS CALCULATIONS CALCULATIONS CALCULATIONS CALCULATIONS TOTAL 3103 08	SURVEY AGREE DECIDED AGREE WITHOUT BREAUDOWNY WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS? OUR SERVICE WAS	75 SX 13 59 10/2 53 75 SX 250 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1	15/15 750 1/2 50	OTY. UNA OTY. UNA PRICE AMOUNT S m/1 014 157 1500 30 22 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/348 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/0/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57 1500 20 1/08 4/38 57	WELL PERSUIT NO. WELL LOCATION WELL LOCATION	STATE CITY KS. NESS GTY K 26 JUN 12 SHIPPED DELYMERED TO ORDER MO.

JOB LOG					SWIFT	DATE 26 JULY 2 PAGE NO.			
MULL DRILLING WELL NO.			LEAGE HER	RICK	1-7000 PERFSHUEEZE	TICKET NO. 22740			
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUN T	IP8	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PBI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND	
	5900						1	ON LOCATION	
	0929				1			TRY TO CIRCULATE WELL	
Marine May								SET PACKER @ 4271	
	2938			ļ	<u> ~ </u>		500	LOAD ANNWLIS PSI UP SH	UTIN
	9941	3		7	L	පිත		TAKE INTECTION RATE	
	0914	3		<u>></u>		කු		MIN 755x STANDARD FIRST 155x WY HALA	
				ļ	<u> </u>				
	0256			ļ <u>.</u>				SHUTTE WASA OUT Puny	P & LINES.
			 	<u> </u>					•
	588	3		7		<u>-</u>		START DISPLACING CENTE	<u> </u>
		3	5	7		450			
		_2	10	7		600			***************************************
		3/1	13	7		600			
*		3/4	15	7		<u>600</u>			
	10 10	1/2	10	/		900			
	1013	<u> 2</u>	1/	7		1000		SHUT WELL IN.	
-	1014							WASH TRUCK	
	1027			>		900		STAGING.	
	1155			7		1200			***************************************
	1206				\vdash			RELEASE PSI - DRY	
	1210	3	400		-	21		REVERSE CLEAN	
	1225							Pull 3 Jts	
	(00)			7		500		PSIUP-SAUTIN	
	1245	•						==0	
	1473				_			JOB COMPLETE	
				-	-+				
			_		\dashv			50. W 10.12	
						1 71	ΣÍ	TRAUKS \$110	
						1 1			
					-			The I was to	A
					\dashv			TASON JEFF IS	MAC
					\dashv		+		,
					\dashv				
					\dashv				
					\dashv				
		·							
					1_				